
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, August 13, 2013 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – June Claims – June Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Approval of July 23rd, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

4 Martin and Jean Lamers Request For Assessment Review

5 Discussion Regarding City of Stoughton Special Assessments

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2013 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 08/08/2013 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


3/26/2013 PD CAD Purchase ($9,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 08/08/2013 $71,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:12AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/19/2013 44981 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 043013 100-13070 .00 .00 V


06/13 06/19/2013 45044 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 043013 100-13070 1,689.76 1,689.76


06/13 06/05/2013 44930 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 060113 100-21113 3,775.60 3,775.60


06/13 06/05/2013 44950 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0601130 100-21560 2,195.08 2,195.08


06/13 06/05/2013 44966 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 060313 100-21570 54.00 54.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44953 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0601130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44969 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0601130 100-21575 3,587.00 3,587.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45061 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0615130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45080 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0615130 100-21575 3,587.00 3,587.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44961 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR0601130 100-21590 420.96 420.96


06/13 06/05/2013 44972 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0601130 100-21590 730.20 730.20


06/13 06/19/2013 45068 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR0615130 100-21590 420.00 420.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45082 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0615130 100-21590 814.50 814.50


06/13 06/19/2013 45083 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0615130 100-21590 597.22 597.22


06/13 06/11/2013 43767 706 PICK-N-SAVE 020113 100-22210 16.93- 16.93- V


06/13 06/19/2013 44981 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER APR13 100-22210 .00 .00 V


06/13 06/12/2013 45025 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL APR13 100-22210 3,963.40 3,963.40


06/13 06/19/2013 45084 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER APR13 100-22210 1,948.40 1,948.40


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 061713 100-46430 250.00 250.00


06/13 06/11/2013 43814 3865 FORSYTHE, RUTH 2000510.002 100-46750 10.00- 10.00- V


06/13 06/12/2013 44991 3057 HANN, THERESE 2000551.002 100-46750 35.00 35.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45011 4088 SEDLACEK, DIANA 061013REFUND 100-46750 40.00 40.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45089 4097 ALME, ANN 2000555.02 100-46750 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45105 4101 DAVIE, JAN 200568.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45109 4104 DONNER, SANDY 2000560.002 100-46750 150.00 150.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45111 4098 DREYER, BECKY 2000570.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45112 4105 ELVEKROG, AMY 2000559.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45121 4102 GUENTHER, JILL 2000566.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45123 3277 JENKS, DENNIS OR JEAN 2000567.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45126 4099 KIESLING, ANGIE 2000571.002 100-46750 45.00 45.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45129 4100 NOWLAN, AMY 2000569.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45136 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 2000561.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45141 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 2000565.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45142 4103 TEIGEN, BARLEY 2000562.002 100-46750 90.00 90.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44996 4083 IRMEN, LORI 060713 100-51200-120 1,022.03 1,022.03


06/13 06/12/2013 44982 2999 DEAN CLINIC 548638100 100-51200-340 87.00 87.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/26/2013 45127 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 76767 100-51300-216 21.00 21.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44942 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 20662297 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44942 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 21579073 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44975 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT672936 100-51420-215 21,357.62 21,357.62


06/13 06/19/2013 45058 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 22575901 100-51420-215 540.00 540.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45125 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 23527034 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45104 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2013-12 100-51420-315 68.00 68.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45104 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2013-13 100-51420-315 6.00 6.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45148 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1305 100-51420-315 1,062.17 1,062.17


06/13 06/19/2013 43996 1719 CORRAO, DIANE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50- 52.50- V


06/13 06/19/2013 45041 1719 CORRAO, DIANE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


06/13 06/19/2013 45062 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 944399 100-51510-211 158.25 158.25


06/13 06/26/2013 45135 3141 SPRINGSTED INC 010188.107 100-51510-217 7,500.00 7,500.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44926 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT668552 100-51510-218 974.00 974.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44933 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC MAY13 100-51510-219 10,453.00 10,453.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44954 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 37681 100-51510-310 64.00 64.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44978 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC JUNE13 100-51510-310 1,497.00 1,497.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44997 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 46580 100-51510-310 190.00 190.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44997 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 46581 100-51510-310 47.50 47.50


06/13 06/13/2013 45017 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 101790 100-51510-310 .00 .00 V


06/13 06/19/2013 45069 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 101790 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


06/13 06/19/2013 45072 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010943 100-51510-310 25.24 25.24


06/13 06/05/2013 44936 2883 GFOA 0135003-13 100-51510-340 190.00 190.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45067 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 1146766 100-51900-153 6,227.40 6,227.40


06/13 06/19/2013 45033 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 1836 100-51930-520 3,000.00 3,000.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45022 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE MAY13 100-51930-523 126.14 126.14


06/13 06/05/2013 44947 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000034593 100-52100-190 400.00 400.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44947 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000034594 100-52100-190 54.76 54.76


06/13 06/12/2013 45019 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 099309 100-52100-330 61.80 61.80


06/13 06/12/2013 45019 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 099441 100-52100-330 61.80 61.80


06/13 06/19/2013 45038 4090 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND HANDLING 01050603410 100-52100-330 3,763.96 3,763.96


06/13 06/05/2013 44927 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 052813 100-52100-340 79.13 79.13


06/13 06/05/2013 44945 3490 LEADS ONLINE LLC 224695 100-52100-340 1,488.00 1,488.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44956 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 6061 100-52100-340 140.00 140.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44971 3284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 053013 100-52100-340 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44985 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 99707 100-52100-340 213.90 213.90


06/13 06/12/2013 45005 3717 PLATINUM PRODUCTIONS LLC 25 100-52100-340 25.00 25.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45026 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-MAY 100-52100-340 749.00 749.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45037 175 BILLER PRESS BP-6130 100-52100-340 411.13 411.13


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/19/2013 45050 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC INV10420253 100-52100-340 5.46 5.46


06/13 06/19/2013 45055 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 197507 100-52100-340 71.22 71.22


06/13 06/05/2013 44935 386 GALL'S INC 000619497 100-52100-390 109.11 109.11


06/13 06/05/2013 44935 386 GALL'S INC 000655877 100-52100-390 65.91 65.91


06/13 06/05/2013 44944 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 140865 100-52100-390 257.95 257.95


06/13 06/12/2013 45001 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 141543 100-52100-390 58.45 58.45


06/13 06/12/2013 45001 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 141544 100-52100-390 58.45 58.45


06/13 06/19/2013 45059 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 141364 100-52100-390 116.90 116.90


06/13 06/05/2013 44948 1509 MAPLE BLUFF POLICE DEPT. SAFETYCAMP13 100-52100-395 125.00 125.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45066 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 060713 100-52100-395 137.66 137.66


06/13 06/26/2013 45091 4106 ANIMART 301 100-52100-395 175.00 175.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45076 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 216985018-008 100-52200-210 122.00 122.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 69286310JUNE13 100-52200-220 261.24 261.24


06/13 06/05/2013 44939 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 197181 100-52200-240 145.69 145.69


06/13 06/05/2013 44946 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11705 100-52200-240 25.00 25.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44951 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 131992 100-52200-245 255.00 255.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44965 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 977261 100-52200-245 23.98 23.98


06/13 06/12/2013 44989 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 193228 100-52200-300 289.00 289.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45106 2999 DEAN CLINIC 548666979 100-52200-342 176.00 176.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44925 2405 AZTLAND LLC MAY13 100-53200-215 998.00 998.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44951 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 131991 100-53200-215 130.00 130.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45132 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90314099 100-53200-215 117.04 117.04


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-10JUN13 100-53200-220 187.71 187.71


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-10JUN13 100-53200-220 88.28 88.28


06/13 06/26/2013 45088 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 35044511JUNE13 100-53200-221 359.28 359.28


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-05JUNE13 100-53200-222 36.10 36.10


06/13 06/19/2013 45046 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 44254 100-53200-340 325.66 325.66


06/13 06/26/2013 45110 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 44343 100-53200-340 243.40 243.40


06/13 06/19/2013 45060 4089 MIKE'S TREE MOVING LLC 4867 100-53300-215 450.00 450.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44937 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4475 100-53300-216 140.00 140.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44974 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 41549731MAY13 100-53300-220 96.98 96.98


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 52416505JUNE13 100-53300-220 12.87 12.87


06/13 06/19/2013 45079 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459322 100-53300-335 12,328.80 12,328.80


06/13 06/19/2013 45051 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 061213 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45057 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 919809P 100-53300-340 74.51 74.51


06/13 06/26/2013 45086 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9910330263 100-53300-340 17.55 17.55


06/13 06/26/2013 45147 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 003290 100-53300-340 700.00 700.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44928 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446430165 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


06/13 06/12/2013 44977 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446432699 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/19/2013 45039 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446435155 100-53300-390 157.88 157.88


06/13 06/26/2013 45102 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446437659 100-53300-390 71.17 71.17


06/13 06/26/2013 45107 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 878289 100-53400-340 1,221.25 1,221.25


06/13 06/26/2013 45107 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 878290 100-53400-340 62.10 62.10


06/13 06/05/2013 44940 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 47559 100-53620-216 56,025.60 56,025.60


06/13 06/26/2013 45103 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 72944-06 100-54600-200 209.00 209.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45026 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-JUNE13 100-54600-202 14.00 14.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45093 143 AT&T 608R71-85355351 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


06/13 06/12/2013 44992 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 060513 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45143 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0545965 100-54600-240 68.94 68.94


06/13 06/26/2013 45143 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0547341 100-54600-240 147.83 147.83


06/13 06/12/2013 45029 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1305 100-54600-315 200.88 200.88


06/13 06/26/2013 45092 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B350715 100-54600-340 6.45 6.45


06/13 06/05/2013 44955 4079 PENNINGTON, ROCHELLE 052113 100-54600-350 150.00 150.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44941 505 KALLAND, DAVID JUN13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44962 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 115386 100-54910-300 409.94 409.94


06/13 06/05/2013 44962 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 115397 100-54910-300 69.99 69.99


06/13 06/12/2013 45004 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 815 100-54910-300 1,400.00 1,400.00


06/13 06/13/2013 45017 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 101720 100-54910-300 .00 .00 V


06/13 06/19/2013 45069 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 101720 100-54910-300 126.95 126.95


06/13 06/12/2013 45002 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY IN R21427 100-55200-245 379.00 379.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45088 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 29952413JUNE13 100-55200-245 13.62 13.62


06/13 06/26/2013 45088 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 55254205JUNE13 100-55200-245 17.38 17.38


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010923 100-55200-245 1,678.26 1,678.26


06/13 06/12/2013 45008 1642 REINDERS INC. 1430309-00 100-55200-340 1,270.00 1,270.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45018 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 811279 100-55200-340 130.00 130.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45119 410 GRAINGER INC. 9158364084 100-55200-340 78.62 78.62


06/13 06/26/2013 45131 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 2494-MAY13 100-55200-340 205.20 205.20


06/13 06/26/2013 45138 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 811756 100-55200-340 40.00 40.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45144 3415 TRUEGREEN 7049800 100-55200-340 500.00 500.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45144 3415 TRUEGREEN 7049820 100-55200-340 995.00 995.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45144 3415 TRUEGREEN 7247981 100-55200-340 450.00 450.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45144 3415 TRUEGREEN 7389983 100-55200-340 325.00 325.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45122 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 061713 100-55200-350 50.00 50.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44983 4087 DIERICKX, COLE 061013 100-55300-127 72.00 72.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44987 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0613 100-55300-127 820.00 820.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44990 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 061013 100-55300-127 120.00 120.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44998 4086 KEENAN, BRADLEY 061013 100-55300-127 252.00 252.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44999 532 KRCMA, TODD 061013 100-55300-127 126.00 126.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/12/2013 45009 4085 SCHENK, JAMES 061013 100-55300-127 108.00 108.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45010 4084 SCHENK, ROBERT 061013 100-55300-127 54.00 54.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45021 4078 TOTZ, ROBERT 061013 100-55300-127 180.00 180.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45073 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 061413 100-55300-127 527.56 527.56


06/13 06/26/2013 45114 4108 FIEDLER, CHRISTOPHER STIPEND1 100-55300-215 250.00 250.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45124 4110 JENSEN, SAMANTHA STIPEND 1 100-55300-215 250.00 250.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45040 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 72945-06 100-55300-240 167.00 167.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45040 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 803162 100-55300-240 192.00 192.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45029 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 104025-1305 100-55300-315 75.84 75.84


06/13 06/05/2013 44943 3414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 4476 100-55300-340 344.60 344.60


06/13 06/12/2013 44980 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 060713 100-55300-340 580.00 580.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44980 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 061013 100-55300-340 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45000 3414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 4504 100-55300-340 3,656.36 3,656.36


06/13 06/12/2013 45029 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1305 100-55300-340 978.24 978.24


06/13 06/19/2013 45042 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 061213 100-55300-340 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45042 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 061213-1 100-55300-340 5.00 5.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45088 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 44941510JUNE13 100-55400-220 46.80 46.80


06/13 06/26/2013 45132 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90314098 100-55400-220 495.78 495.78


06/13 06/28/2013 38 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 061413 100-55500-240 12,931.06 12,931.06


06/13 06/05/2013 44929 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 053013 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45018 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 806463 100-56300-340 10.95- 10.95-


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010922 100-56300-340 255.96 255.96


06/13 06/12/2013 45003 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11735 212-53271-340 90.00 90.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45020 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0545969 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22


06/13 06/11/2013 43619 3842 CROWNHART, GRETCHEN REFUND 215-46710 25.99- 25.99- V


06/13 06/26/2013 45146 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 222421 215-55110-216 8.95 8.95


06/13 06/26/2013 45088 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 48909610JUNE13 215-55110-221 220.85 220.85


06/13 06/26/2013 45118 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10391694 215-55110-240 48.05 48.05


06/13 06/26/2013 45118 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10424455 215-55110-240 39.47 39.47


06/13 06/19/2013 44828 4070 FINDLEN, GEORGE 052813 215-55110-313 50.00- 50.00- V


06/13 06/26/2013 45108 302 DEMCO INC 4977366 215-55110-313 69.63 69.63


06/13 06/26/2013 45116 385 GALE 99161758 215-55110-325 58.38 58.38


06/13 06/26/2013 45116 385 GALE 99172119 215-55110-325 41.59 41.59


06/13 06/26/2013 45116 385 GALE 99208662 215-55110-325 54.38 54.38


06/13 06/26/2013 45116 385 GALE 99242206 215-55110-325 22.39 22.39


06/13 06/14/2013 37 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 053113 215-55110-328 14,377.58 14,377.58


06/13 06/26/2013 45128 617 MIDWEST TAPE 90976606 215-55110-328 39.99 39.99


06/13 06/26/2013 45130 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086973643 215-55110-328 63.75 63.75


06/13 06/26/2013 45130 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086978040 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/26/2013 45130 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1087004297 215-55110-328 30.00 30.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45130 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 108710997 215-55110-328 48.75 48.75


06/13 06/26/2013 45100 1737 BUBRICK'S 746293 215-55110-340 71.70 71.70


06/13 06/26/2013 45100 1737 BUBRICK'S 746873 215-55110-340 118.08 118.08


06/13 06/26/2013 45108 302 DEMCO INC 4962947 215-55110-340 37.21 37.21


06/13 06/26/2013 45108 302 DEMCO INC 4971717 215-55110-340 31.49 31.49


06/13 06/26/2013 45108 302 DEMCO INC 8035843 215-55110-340 93.46- 93.46-


06/13 06/26/2013 45133 2246 SHOWCASES 272965 215-55110-342 267.30 267.30


06/13 06/26/2013 45108 302 DEMCO INC 4991982 215-55110-810 19.51 19.51


06/13 06/26/2013 45095 1276 AWE STOU13001 217-55110-500 6,486.00 6,486.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45096 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS MAY13 217-55110-500 6,269.84 6,269.84


06/13 06/26/2013 45130 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1087087815 217-55110-500 496.80 496.80


06/13 06/26/2013 45137 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 052813 217-55110-510 100.00 100.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45055 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 197383 221-57220-815 28,575.00 28,575.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44949 4081 MELUEG, MERLYN 053013 224-46435 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44952 4080 NONN, LORI 053013 224-46435 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45052 4091 HANSON, ROBERT 061113 224-46435 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45053 4092 HASHINI, AFRIM 061113 224-46435 20.00 20.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45045 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0513 224-53300-215 634.85 634.85


06/13 06/12/2013 45028 1005 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 113356870-2013 224-53300-315 1,500.00 1,500.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44970 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 174521 224-53300-340 61.25 61.25


06/13 06/19/2013 45043 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 406-JUNE13 224-53300-340 877.52 877.52


06/13 06/05/2013 44923 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71494422MAY13 224-53300-341 9.86 9.86


06/13 06/19/2013 45031 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71496007JUNE13 224-53300-341 10.23 10.23


06/13 06/19/2013 45039 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446435167 224-53300-390 55.28 55.28


06/13 06/19/2013 45075 4068 TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 061713 231-54600-340 451.70 451.70


06/13 06/26/2013 45085 4107 ABT WATER TREATMENT, INC. 18684758 231-54600-340 31.15 31.15


06/13 06/26/2013 45090 4109 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSURANCE 052813 231-54600-340 130.35 130.35


06/13 06/26/2013 45098 3442 BAY VIEW HEIGHTS INC RENT 13-26 231-54600-340 715.02 715.02


06/13 06/26/2013 45101 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 061913 231-54600-340 98.89 98.89


06/13 06/26/2013 45120 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS RENT 13-29 231-54600-340 612.00 612.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 061913 231-54600-340 296.00 296.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 3362-10 231-54600-340 300.77 300.77


06/13 06/26/2013 45145 922 TRUSTED HANDS 061813 231-54600-340 250.00 250.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44988 2024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 053113 233-55100-732 1,000.00 1,000.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44922 3172 ALDI 052913 234-55100-724 2,200.00 2,200.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44931 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 18825 234-55100-724 587.22 587.22


06/13 06/05/2013 44957 776 ROUNDYS 4527 234-55100-724 715.47 715.47


06/13 06/05/2013 44959 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 052813 234-55100-724 92.60 92.60


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
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06/13 06/05/2013 44959 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 052913 234-55100-724 127.90 127.90


06/13 06/05/2013 44967 942 UPS STORE 053113 234-55100-724 41.00 41.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44979 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M31521078 234-55100-724 1,280.35 1,280.35


06/13 06/12/2013 45014 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 051513 234-55100-724 131.10 131.10


06/13 06/12/2013 45014 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 060513 234-55100-724 80.81 80.81


06/13 06/12/2013 45016 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 060313 234-55100-724 3,605.80 3,605.80


06/13 06/12/2013 45023 942 UPS STORE 053113PREPAY 234-55100-724 200.00 200.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45047 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 12282 234-55100-724 65.50 65.50


06/13 06/19/2013 45064 776 ROUNDYS 4555 234-55100-724 631.97 631.97


06/13 06/19/2013 45077 942 UPS STORE 061813 234-55100-724 43.00 43.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45087 3172 ALDI 062513 234-55100-724 6,800.00 6,800.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45024 3143 VEREGIN, PEGGY 060713 235-55100-721 40.00 40.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44968 2810 UWHC 5782 241-52400-252 8.00 8.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45097 1693 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 76582 241-52400-252 15.00 15.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44938 472 INKWORKS INC 22597 242-52200-342 1,899.84 1,899.84


06/13 06/12/2013 45006 715 POSTMASTER 061213 242-52200-342 1,613.12 1,613.12


06/13 06/26/2013 45113 4096 ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS 061813-ADS 242-52200-342 890.00 890.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45065 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD D4406073 244-55100-340 375.00 375.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44993 3989 HANSON, ARLENE REFUND-3 245-46742 46.00 46.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45013 820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 060413 245-55190-340 1,074.00 1,074.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44995 472 INKWORKS INC 22574 245-55190-343 33.75 33.75


06/13 06/12/2013 44976 4082 BOBBY ROBERTS COMPANY 600313 245-55190-344 5,170.00 5,170.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44994 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 060713 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45012 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 050214 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45015 2538 SRO ARTISTS INC 020814 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45027 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 020114 245-55190-344 330.00 330.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45027 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 020814 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


06/13 06/12/2013 45007 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 060313 245-55190-345 2,720.00 2,720.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44924 150 AUXIANT 052813 251-13011 23,262.74 23,262.74


06/13 06/05/2013 44924 150 AUXIANT 060413 251-13011 7,968.79 7,968.79


06/13 06/19/2013 45036 150 AUXIANT 061113 251-13011 44,301.72 44,301.72


06/13 06/26/2013 45094 150 AUXIANT 061813 251-13011 19,662.97 19,662.97


06/13 06/19/2013 45036 150 AUXIANT JUL13 251-51930-531 23,415.77 23,415.77


06/13 06/26/2013 45140 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0098590 260-55100-340 1,369.74 1,369.74


06/13 06/05/2013 44934 2585 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 4850 261-55100-340 17,440.00 17,440.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44973 3540 WISCONSIN MAPPING LLC 060413 261-55100-340 622.00 622.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44984 3533 DIRTY DUCTS CLEANING & ENVIRON 060413 261-55100-340 2,960.00 2,960.00


06/13 06/12/2013 44986 3534 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CO 294 261-55100-340 1,216.00 1,216.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45071 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES MAY13 261-55100-340 23,687.39 23,687.39


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 8


Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/13 06/19/2013 45034 141 ASSOCIATED TRUST CO. 5047651 300-58290-630 30.25 30.25


06/13 06/26/2013 45099 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 9497 300-58290-630 350.00 350.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010924 400-57330-820 432.00 432.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45140 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0098376 400-57330-820 5,464.49 5,464.49


06/13 06/19/2013 45032 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-4 400-57331-830 987.19 987.19


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010933 400-57332-820 62,278.84 62,278.84


06/13 06/26/2013 45115 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PR#4-12 400-57345-820 12,811.85 12,811.85


06/13 06/26/2013 45139 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010934 400-57345-820 29,845.84 29,845.84


06/13 06/12/2013 45018 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 149128 410-57190-820 3,216.00 3,216.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45097 1693 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 75717 410-57190-820 8,195.00 8,195.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45097 1693 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 77206 410-57190-820 6,447.00 6,447.00


06/13 06/26/2013 45097 1693 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 77242 410-57190-820 5,862.00- 5,862.00-


06/13 06/26/2013 45117 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 193281 410-57190-820 1,975.75 1,975.75


06/13 06/05/2013 44963 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 152587 410-57210-820 730.00 730.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44964 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 9063 410-57210-820 204.00 204.00


06/13 06/19/2013 43923 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78- 81.78- V


06/13 06/19/2013 45054 4093 HUMANA MEDICARE PPO 13-56509 603-13015 150.03 150.03


06/13 06/19/2013 45056 3965 JOHNSON, ALAINE 13-33736 603-13015 81.57 81.57


06/13 06/19/2013 45081 4094 WILLIS OF WISCONSIN W/C 12-230283 603-13015 1,038.60 1,038.60


06/13 06/19/2013 45035 3767 AT&T MOBILITY 287252957691X0517201 603-52300-210 926.97 926.97


06/13 06/19/2013 45076 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 217988886-001 603-52300-210 293.01 293.01


06/13 06/19/2013 45078 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9705465345 603-52300-210 10.76 10.76


06/13 06/26/2013 45134 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 060413 603-52300-212 201.05 201.05


06/13 06/05/2013 44960 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2QTR13 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


06/13 06/05/2013 44932 4060 EMSAR TWIN CITIES SI-33572 603-52300-240 12.48 12.48


06/13 06/11/2013 43838 3864 ROMINE, REBECKA 123112 603-52300-300 100.00- 100.00- V


06/13 06/05/2013 44958 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 05232013 603-52300-340 40.81 40.81


06/13 06/05/2013 44958 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 053013 603-52300-340 146.01 146.01


06/13 06/19/2013 45030 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9016113140 603-52300-340 59.95 59.95


06/13 06/19/2013 45030 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9016113141 603-52300-340 56.61 56.61


06/13 06/19/2013 45048 336 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS I INV1559762 603-52300-340 23.97 23.97


06/13 06/19/2013 45049 4095 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP, INC. 03093815 603-52300-340 15.00 15.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45070 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 061413 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


06/13 06/19/2013 45074 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0546575 603-52300-341 23.98 23.98


06/13 06/19/2013 45063 1579 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC. 04741017 603-52300-343 413.60 413.60


06/13 06/05/2013 44944 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 139667 603-52300-390 101.95 101.95


Grand Totals: 601,073.73


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 1


Jul 26, 2013 10:47AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


June 30, 2013


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 691,137.59 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,297,018.36


Outstanding Deposits: 132,162.77 Total Receipts: 1,787,334.41


Outstanding Checks: 113,782.93 Total Disbursements: 2,374,835.34


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 709,517.43 Book Balance: 709,517.43


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


18 2,629.80


19 7,467.18


20 12,690.90


21 93.50


22 85,124.74


24 7,788.83


25 5,439.88


26 3,508.54


27 7,087.40


28 332.00


Total: 132,162.77


Deposits cleared: 31 items Deposits Outstanding: 10 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


43875 9.75


44123 12.00


44334 38.44


44421 38,770.00


44427 54.37


44618 65.00


44621 65.00


44623 120.00


44652 56.00


44658 65.00


44676 65.00


44771 30.00


44828 50.00-


44828 50.00


44844 41.66


44849 75.00


44872 272.00


44918 144.00


44949 20.00


44991 35.00


45012 3,000.00


45027 630.00


45030 116.56


45037 411.13


45043 877.52


45047 65.50


45053 20.00


45060 450.00


45073 527.56


45080 3,587.00


45081 1,038.60


45086 17.55


45087 6,800.00


45088 657.93


45089 30.00


45091 175.00


45092 6.45


45093 61.20


45095 6,486.00


45096 6,269.84


45097 8,795.00


45098 715.02


45099 350.00


45100 189.78


45101 98.89


45102 71.17


45104 74.00


45105 30.00


45106 176.00


45111 40.00


45112 60.00


45113 890.00


45114 250.00


45115 12,811.85


45116 176.74


45117 1,975.75


45119 78.62


45120 612.00


45121 30.00


45122 50.00


45123 30.00


45125 675.00


45126 45.00


45127 21.00


45128 39.99


45129 40.00


45130 676.80


45131 205.20


45132 612.82


45133 267.30


45134 201.05


45135 7,500.00


45136 60.00


45137 100.00


45138 40.00


45141 30.00


45142 90.00


45143 216.77


45144 2,270.00


45145 250.00


45146 8.95


45147 700.00


45148 1,062.17


Total: 113,782.93


Checks cleared: 271 items Checks Outstanding: 83 items
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Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


JUNE 30, 2013


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/26/2013 10:56AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 709,517.43


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 709,517.43


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 709,517.43)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 1,557,475.74


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND ( 1,268,065.27)


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 7,272.61


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND 10,860.04


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 28,585.07


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 30,622.36


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 21,953.87


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 3,020.25


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 123,604.62


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 5,187.12


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 573.64


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED ( 2.76)


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 5,809.22


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 2,905.44


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 4,979.16


236 ALLOCATION TO TREE COMMISSION 859.00


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 58,653.85


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 8,480.85


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 166.32


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND 7,394.12


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 38,105.30)


246 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 130.00


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 821.85


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 84,525.47


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ( 20,232.47)


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 5,666.80


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 17,348.64


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 10,193.06


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND ( 272,060.78)


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 62,030.50


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 188,079.13


411 ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 24,881.35


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 35,693.93


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 709,517.43


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 709,517.43)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 06/13 Jul 26, 2013 10:57AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 1,557,475.74
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 666.78
100-11104 PETTY CASH 1,050.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.96
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,219.52
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,801,129.45


Total GENERAL FUND: 3,444,547.36 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,268,065.27-
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 336,215.54
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 1,400,000.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,766.60


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,842,982.14 1,268,065.27-


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 7,272.61
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,523.52


Total TID #4 FUND: 841,796.13 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 10,860.04
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 10,863.56 .00


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 28,585.07


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 28,585.07 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 30,622.36
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,001.44


Total LIBRARY FUND: 180,623.80 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 21,953.87
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 188,741.12


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 210,694.99 .00


221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,875.41


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 7,875.41 .00


222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,825.35


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,825.35 .00
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GL Period: 06/13 Jul 26, 2013 10:57AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 3,020.25
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,759.67
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,249.07


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 67,028.99 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 123,604.62
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,106.13


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 128,710.75 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,914.34


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,914.34 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,285.40


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 39,285.40 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 5,187.12


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 5,187.12 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 573.64


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 573.64 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 2.76-
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,851.23


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 33,851.23 2.76-


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 5,809.22
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,398.54


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 420,207.76 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 2,905.44
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,553.09


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,458.53 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 4,979.16
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 55,966.03


Total FOOD PANTRY: 60,945.19 .00


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,746.64
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TREE COMMISSION


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total LANDMARKS: 2,746.64 .00


236-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TREE COMMIS 859.00


Total TREE COMMISSION: 859.00 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 58,653.85
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,421.19


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 65,075.04 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 8,480.85
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,113.23


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 29,594.08 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 166.32
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 177,525.42


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 604,928.99 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 7,394.12


Total CDBG FUND: 7,394.12 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 38,105.30-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 14,323.11


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 14,323.11 38,105.30-


246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 130.00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12,116.32


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 12,246.32 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 821.85
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,971.49


Total TOURISM FUND: 19,793.34 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 84,525.47
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14
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HEALTH INSURANCE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 89,576.61 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 20,232.47-
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .96


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .96 20,232.47-


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 5,666.80


Total K9 FUND: 5,666.80 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 17,348.64
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,393.90


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 157,742.54 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 10,193.06
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,421.84


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 110,614.90 .00


270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,450.93


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 140,450.93 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 272,060.78-
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.40


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 2.40 272,060.78-


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 62,030.50
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .04
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,836.23
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 248,660.00
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 546,369.77


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 1,059,896.54 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 188,079.13
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228,604.99


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 416,684.12 .00


411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 24,881.35
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,324.08
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EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 83,205.43 .00


412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 341,710.81


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 341,710.81 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 35,693.93


Total EMS: 35,693.93 .00


Grand Totals: 10,720,373.37 1,598,466.58-
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Receipt Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 10:59AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 65,302.13


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 290.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 296.00


CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 300.00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 7,770.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 1,892.50


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 1,505.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 1,085.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 5,636.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 4,705.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 170.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 245.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL DANCE DONATIONS 6,145.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 26,784.71


LIBRARY COPIES 128.65


LIBRARY FINES 1,827.64


OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 95.00-


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 325.00


OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 14.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 928.75


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 400.00


OTHER REVENUES 135,858.20


OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 192.18


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,012.00


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 399.77


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 4,696.56


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 764.80


PLANNING DEPT FIRE PROTECTION FEES 642.50


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 923.84


PLANNING DEPT IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 2,013.10


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 440.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 564.80


PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 1,220.00


RECREATION CONCESSIONS 9,899.00


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 3,719.82


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 5,057.87


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 36.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 610.00


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 371.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,775.31


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 55.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 16.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 2,363.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 8,287.30


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 11,266.83


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 55.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 236.97


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 20.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 943.50


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 465.10


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 665.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 475.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 2,465.00


TAXES DEL PP 787.31


TAXES INT DEL PP 59.04


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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Receipt Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 10:59AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 327,012.18


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Jul 26, 2013 11:07AM


Period: 6/30/2013 (06/13)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


06/30/2013 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 213.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 221-11302 213.00-


.00*


06/30/2013 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 454.77


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 231-11302 454.77-


.00*


06/30/2013 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 7,330.56


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 234-11302 7,330.56-


.00*


06/30/2013 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 40.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 235-11302 40.00-


.00*


06/30/2013 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO GF CHECKIN 001-11100 1,400,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO GF CHECKIN 100-11311 1,400,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2013 6 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 40,420.27


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 40,420.27-


.00*


06/30/2013 7 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 825.98


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 825.98-


.00*


06/30/2013 8 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,871.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,871.00-


.00*


06/30/2013 9 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 001-11100 315.00


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-22210 315.00-


.00*


06/30/2013 10 TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 001-11100 6,935.93


TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 100-48113 6,935.93-


.00*


06/30/2013 11 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.22


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.22-


Documents: 11 Transactions: 22


Total CRJE: 1,461,411.73 1,461,411.73-


Grand Totals: 1,461,411.73 1,461,411.73-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:13AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


06/13 06/14/2013 37 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 215-21100 14,377.58
06/13 06/28/2013 38 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 12,931.06
06/13 06/11/2013 43619 CROWNHART, GRETCHEN 215-21100 25.99- V
06/13 06/11/2013 43767 PICK-N-SAVE 100-21100 16.93- V
06/13 06/11/2013 43814 FORSYTHE, RUTH 100-21100 10.00- V
06/13 06/11/2013 43838 ROMINE, REBECKA 603-21100 100.00- V
06/13 06/19/2013 43923 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 603-21100 81.78- V
06/13 06/19/2013 43996 CORRAO, DIANE 100-21100 52.50- V
06/13 06/19/2013 44828 FINDLEN, GEORGE 215-21100 50.00- V
06/13 06/05/2013 44922 ALDI 234-21100 2,200.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44923 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 9.86
06/13 06/05/2013 44924 AUXIANT 251-21100 31,231.53
06/13 06/05/2013 44925 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 998.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44926 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 974.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44927 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 100-21100 79.13
06/13 06/05/2013 44928 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
06/13 06/05/2013 44929 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44930 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 3,775.60
06/13 06/05/2013 44931 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 587.22
06/13 06/05/2013 44932 EMSAR TWIN CITIES 603-21100 12.48
06/13 06/05/2013 44933 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 10,453.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44934 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 261-21100 17,440.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44935 GALL'S INC 100-21100 175.02
06/13 06/05/2013 44936 GFOA 100-21100 190.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44937 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 140.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44938 INKWORKS INC 242-21100 1,899.84
06/13 06/05/2013 44939 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 145.69
06/13 06/05/2013 44940 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,025.60
06/13 06/05/2013 44941 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44942 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,350.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44943 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 100-21100 344.60
06/13 06/05/2013 44944 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 359.90
06/13 06/05/2013 44945 LEADS ONLINE LLC 100-21100 1,488.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44946 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 25.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44947 MADISON COLLEGE 100-21100 454.76
06/13 06/05/2013 44948 MAPLE BLUFF POLICE DEPT. 100-21100 125.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44949 MELUEG, MERLYN 224-21100 20.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44950 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,195.08
06/13 06/05/2013 44951 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 100-21100 385.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44952 NONN, LORI 224-21100 20.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44953 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44954 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 64.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44955 PENNINGTON, ROCHELLE 100-21100 150.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44956 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 100-21100 140.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44957 ROUNDYS 234-21100 715.47
06/13 06/05/2013 44958 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 186.82
06/13 06/05/2013 44959 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 220.50
06/13 06/05/2013 44960 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44961 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 420.96


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/13 06/05/2013 44962 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 100-21100 479.93
06/13 06/05/2013 44963 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 410-21100 730.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44964 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 410-21100 204.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44965 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 23.98
06/13 06/05/2013 44966 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 54.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44967 UPS STORE 234-21100 41.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44968 UWHC 241-21100 8.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44969 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,587.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44970 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 224-21100 61.25
06/13 06/05/2013 44971 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 100-21100 20.00
06/13 06/05/2013 44972 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 730.20
06/13 06/05/2013 44973 WISCONSIN MAPPING LLC 261-21100 622.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44974 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 96.98
06/13 06/12/2013 44975 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 21,357.62
06/13 06/12/2013 44976 BOBBY ROBERTS COMPANY 245-21100 5,170.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44977 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
06/13 06/12/2013 44978 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,497.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44979 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,280.35
06/13 06/12/2013 44980 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 610.00
06/13 06/19/2013 44981 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 .00 V
06/13 06/12/2013 44982 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 87.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44983 DIERICKX, COLE 100-21100 72.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44984 DIRTY DUCTS CLEANING & ENVIRON 261-21100 2,960.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44985 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 100-21100 213.90
06/13 06/12/2013 44986 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CO 261-21100 1,216.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44987 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 820.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44988 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 233-21100 1,000.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44989 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 289.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44990 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 120.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44991 HANN, THERESE 100-21100 35.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44992 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44993 HANSON, ARLENE 245-21100 46.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44994 HORTON, DEBRA 245-21100 450.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44995 INKWORKS INC 245-21100 33.75
06/13 06/12/2013 44996 IRMEN, LORI 100-21100 1,022.03
06/13 06/12/2013 44997 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 237.50
06/13 06/12/2013 44998 KEENAN, BRADLEY 100-21100 252.00
06/13 06/12/2013 44999 KRCMA, TODD 100-21100 126.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45000 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 100-21100 3,656.36
06/13 06/12/2013 45001 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 116.90
06/13 06/12/2013 45002 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY IN 100-21100 379.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45003 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 212-21100 90.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45004 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 1,400.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45005 PLATINUM PRODUCTIONS LLC 100-21100 25.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45006 POSTMASTER 242-21100 1,613.12
06/13 06/12/2013 45007 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 2,720.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45008 REINDERS INC. 100-21100 1,270.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45009 SCHENK, JAMES 100-21100 108.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45010 SCHENK, ROBERT 100-21100 54.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013 Jul 26, 2013 11:13AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


06/13 06/12/2013 45011 SEDLACEK, DIANA 100-21100 40.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45012 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 245-21100 3,000.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45013 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 245-21100 1,074.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45014 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 211.91
06/13 06/12/2013 45015 SRO ARTISTS INC 245-21100 4,700.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45016 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 234-21100 3,605.80
06/13 06/13/2013 45017 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 .00 V
06/13 06/12/2013 45018 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 3,335.05
06/13 06/12/2013 45019 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 123.60
06/13 06/12/2013 45020 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 35.22
06/13 06/12/2013 45021 TOTZ, ROBERT 100-21100 180.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45022 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 126.14
06/13 06/12/2013 45023 UPS STORE 234-21100 200.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45024 VEREGIN, PEGGY 235-21100 40.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45025 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 3,963.40
06/13 06/12/2013 45026 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 763.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45027 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 630.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45028 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 224-21100 1,500.00
06/13 06/12/2013 45029 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 1,254.96
06/13 06/19/2013 45030 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 116.56
06/13 06/19/2013 45031 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 596.43
06/13 06/19/2013 45032 ANGUS YOUNG 400-21100 987.19
06/13 06/19/2013 45033 ANYTIME FITNESS 100-21100 3,000.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45034 ASSOCIATED TRUST CO. 300-21100 30.25
06/13 06/19/2013 45035 AT&T MOBILITY 603-21100 926.97
06/13 06/19/2013 45036 AUXIANT 251-21100 67,717.49
06/13 06/19/2013 45037 BILLER PRESS 100-21100 411.13
06/13 06/19/2013 45038 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND HANDLING 100-21100 3,763.96
06/13 06/19/2013 45039 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 224-21100 213.16
06/13 06/19/2013 45040 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 100-21100 359.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45041 CORRAO, DIANE 100-21100 52.50
06/13 06/19/2013 45042 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 25.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45043 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 224-21100 877.52
06/13 06/19/2013 45044 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 1,689.76
06/13 06/19/2013 45045 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 634.85
06/13 06/19/2013 45046 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 325.66
06/13 06/19/2013 45047 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 234-21100 65.50
06/13 06/19/2013 45048 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS I 603-21100 23.97
06/13 06/19/2013 45049 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP, INC. 603-21100 15.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45050 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 5.46
06/13 06/19/2013 45051 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 22.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45052 HANSON, ROBERT 224-21100 20.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45053 HASHINI, AFRIM 224-21100 20.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45054 HUMANA MEDICARE PPO 603-21100 150.03
06/13 06/19/2013 45055 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 28,646.22
06/13 06/19/2013 45056 JOHNSON, ALAINE 603-21100 81.57
06/13 06/19/2013 45057 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 100-21100 74.51
06/13 06/19/2013 45058 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 540.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45059 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 116.90


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/13 06/19/2013 45060 MIKE'S TREE MOVING LLC 100-21100 450.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45061 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45062 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 158.25
06/13 06/19/2013 45063 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC. 603-21100 413.60
06/13 06/19/2013 45064 ROUNDYS 234-21100 631.97
06/13 06/19/2013 45065 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD 244-21100 375.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45066 SKAALEN NURSING AND 100-21100 137.66
06/13 06/19/2013 45067 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 100-21100 6,227.40
06/13 06/19/2013 45068 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 420.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45069 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 169.45
06/13 06/19/2013 45070 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 603-21100 125.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45071 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 23,687.39
06/13 06/19/2013 45072 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 25.24
06/13 06/19/2013 45073 TAEBEL, DAVE 100-21100 527.56
06/13 06/19/2013 45074 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 603-21100 23.98
06/13 06/19/2013 45075 TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 231-21100 451.70
06/13 06/19/2013 45076 U.S. CELLULAR 603-21100 415.01
06/13 06/19/2013 45077 UPS STORE 234-21100 43.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45078 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 10.76
06/13 06/19/2013 45079 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 12,328.80
06/13 06/19/2013 45080 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,587.00
06/13 06/19/2013 45081 WILLIS OF WISCONSIN W/C 603-21100 1,038.60
06/13 06/19/2013 45082 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
06/13 06/19/2013 45083 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 597.22
06/13 06/19/2013 45084 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 1,948.40
06/13 06/26/2013 45085 ABT WATER TREATMENT, INC. 231-21100 31.15
06/13 06/26/2013 45086 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 17.55
06/13 06/26/2013 45087 ALDI 234-21100 6,800.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45088 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 657.93
06/13 06/26/2013 45089 ALME, ANN 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45090 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSURANCE 231-21100 130.35
06/13 06/26/2013 45091 ANIMART 100-21100 175.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45092 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 6.45
06/13 06/26/2013 45093 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
06/13 06/26/2013 45094 AUXIANT 251-21100 19,662.97
06/13 06/26/2013 45095 AWE 217-21100 6,486.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45096 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 6,269.84
06/13 06/26/2013 45097 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 410-21100 8,795.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45098 BAY VIEW HEIGHTS INC 231-21100 715.02
06/13 06/26/2013 45099 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 300-21100 350.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45100 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 189.78
06/13 06/26/2013 45101 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 231-21100 98.89
06/13 06/26/2013 45102 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 71.17
06/13 06/26/2013 45103 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 100-21100 209.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45104 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100-21100 74.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45105 DAVIE, JAN 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45106 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 176.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45107 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 1,283.35
06/13 06/26/2013 45108 DEMCO INC 215-21100 64.38


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/13 06/26/2013 45109 DONNER, SANDY 100-21100 150.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45110 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 243.40
06/13 06/26/2013 45111 DREYER, BECKY 100-21100 40.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45112 ELVEKROG, AMY 100-21100 60.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45113 ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS 242-21100 890.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45114 FIEDLER, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 250.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45115 FOREST LANDSCAPING 400-21100 12,811.85
06/13 06/26/2013 45116 GALE 215-21100 176.74
06/13 06/26/2013 45117 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 410-21100 1,975.75
06/13 06/26/2013 45118 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 87.52
06/13 06/26/2013 45119 GRAINGER INC. 100-21100 78.62
06/13 06/26/2013 45120 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 231-21100 612.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45121 GUENTHER, JILL 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45122 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 50.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45123 JENKS, DENNIS OR JEAN 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45124 JENSEN, SAMANTHA 100-21100 250.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45125 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 675.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45126 KIESLING, ANGIE 100-21100 45.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45127 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 21.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45128 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 39.99
06/13 06/26/2013 45129 NOWLAN, AMY 100-21100 40.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45130 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 676.80
06/13 06/26/2013 45131 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 205.20
06/13 06/26/2013 45132 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 612.82
06/13 06/26/2013 45133 SHOWCASES 215-21100 267.30
06/13 06/26/2013 45134 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 201.05
06/13 06/26/2013 45135 SPRINGSTED INC 100-21100 7,500.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45136 STACEY, EILEEN 100-21100 60.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45137 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 217-21100 100.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45138 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 40.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45139 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 231-21100 95,337.67
06/13 06/26/2013 45140 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 260-21100 6,834.23
06/13 06/26/2013 45141 SWANGSTU, LINDA 100-21100 30.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45142 TEIGEN, BARLEY 100-21100 90.00
06/13 06/26/2013 45143 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 216.77